

Amar Singh Rathor
vs.
Shyama Dogra & Anr.

CMPMO No. 234 of 2024

23.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 23rd, 2024
(saurav pathania)