

**Amar Singh Rathor Vs Shyama Dogra & anr.**

**Reserved on: 23.5.2024**

**CMPMO No.234 of 2024**

26.06.2024 Present Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.7391 of 2024**

The petitioner has filed the present application for confining the present petition to the order dated 04.02.2024. In view of this, the present petition shall proceed regarding the order dated 04.02.2024 in *appeal No. 2/2022* titled as *Smt. Shyama Dogra & Anr. Vs. Amar Singh Rathor and State of H.P.* passed by the learned Financial Commissioner. The application stands disposed of.

**CMPMO No. 234 of 2024**

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

**CMP No. 6530 of 2024**

The petitioner has filed the present application seeking an order of status quo. Admittedly, the petitioner had purchased the property by means of a sale deed dated 11.07.2002 to the extent of half share measuring 0-04-96 hectares, out of the land measuring 0-09-92 hectares and it is not the case of the petitioner that his land is being reduced in

any manner; therefore, no case is made out for granting the ad-interim injunction at this stage.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

**Caveat Petition No. 138 of 2024**

Since the caveator has appeared, therefore, the present caveat is allowed and disposed of at this Stage.

**CMP No. 6529 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with the direction to file the translated copies of the Annexures and the legible copies of the documents within four weeks from today.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

June 26, 2024  
(mamta/veena)